one Share (being the price equivalent to 20% above the Average Closing Price of the
Shares traded on the SGX-ST for the 5 consecutive Market Days immediately
preceding the Latest Practicable Date).

The Average Closing Price of the Shares traded on the SGX-ST for the 5 consecutive Market
Days immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date was S$0.083.

For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the
following:

(a) the Share Buyback Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2019;

(b) there was no issuance of Shares, whether pursuant to the exercise of share options

and/or vesting of awards or otherwise, after the Latest Practicable Date;

(c) there was no usage and/or cancellation of treasury shares after the Latest Practicable

Date; and

(d) such Share purchases are funded solely by internal resources and/or external

borrowings,

the financial effects on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for the
financial year ended 31 December 2019 would have been as set out below.

 Market Acquisitions

 Company Group

 Before

Share

Purchase

US$’000

After Share

Purchase

US$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

US$’000

After Share

Purchase

US$’000

Total Equity 45,731 44,066 44,076 42,411

NTA 45,731 44,066 34,880 33,215

Current Assets 8,122 6,457 56,500 54,835

Current Liabilities 354 354 33,971 33,971

Working Capital 7,768 6,103 22,529 20,864

Net Debt N.M. 1,665 31,111 32,776

No. of Issued Shares (in Thousand) 271,662 244,496 271,662 244,496

Financial Indicators

NTA per Share (US cents) 16.83 18.02 12.84 13.59

Gearing (Net D/E) N.M. 3.8% 70.6% 77.3%

Current Ratio (times) 22.94 18.24 1.66 1.61

Basic LPS (US cents) (4.52) (5.02) (4.52) (5.02)

 10

 Off-Market Acquisitions
 Company Group
 Before

Share
Purchase
US$’000

After Share
Purchase
US$’000

Before
Share

Purchase
US$’000

After Share
Purchase
US$’000

Total Equity 45,731 43,817 44,076 42,162

NTA 45,731 43,817 34,880 32,966

Current Assets 8,122 6,208 56,500 54,586

Current Liabilities 354 354 33,971 33,971

Working Capital 7,768 5,854 22,529 20,615